



WBBB010025672025

Sess 321/2025

Regd. No Sess 321/2025

J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No. **03**

Dated **11-03-2026**

Today is the date fixed for appearance and evidence of C SW- 01 positively.

All the four accused persons, namely, Ranjit Dey, Misiki Ghosh, Nirupama Day and Maya Dey on c/b file a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. A.P.P is present.

No witness turned up today.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **12-05-2026** for evidence and appearance of C.S.W. Nos. 1 positively.

Issue summons at once.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum